
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:380
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2000
FEASIBILITY STUDY FOR RAIL SYSTEM
BASUDEB ACHARIA;SWADESH CHAKRABORTTY

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Rail India Technical and Economic Services has made a feasibility study on line capacity and safety link for the rail system in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof, Zone-wise;

(c) whether the said report has been accepted by the Government; and

(d) if so, the steps taken to implement the suggestions made in the said report?

Answer
MINISTER OF RAILWAYS (KUMARI MAMATA BANERJEE)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) to (d) : Do not arise.
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